

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C610389

Initial certification date: 06 March 2024

Valid: 06 March 2024 – 05 March 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

## Saab, Inc.

5717 Enterprise Parkway, East Syracuse, NY, 13057, USA and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Information Security Management System standard:

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Saab, Inc.'s Information Security Management System is applicable to the operation and management of Saab, Inc.'s Information system(s) that supports the Design, Development, Marketing and Sales, Manufacturing, and Maintenance of Saab, Inc.'s products and services in accordance with our Statement of Applicability Version 1.0.

Place and date: London, 06 March 2024



SOON/TION ARRANGEMENT

For the issuing office:
DNV - Business Assurance
5th Floor, Vivo Building, 30 Stamford Street,
London, SE1 9LQ, United Kingdom



Erie Koek Management Representative





Certificate no.: C610389 Place and date: London, 06 March 2024

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## Saab, Inc.

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Saab, Inc.	85 Collamer Crossing Pkwy, East Syracuse, NY, 13057, USA	Saab, Inc.'s Information Security Management System is applicable to the operation and management of Saab, Inc.'s Information system(s) that supports the Design, Development, Marketing and Sales, Manufacturing, and Maintenance of Saab, Inc.'s products and services in accordance with our Statement of Applicability Version 1.0.
Saab, Inc.	30 Kenney Drive, Cranston, RI, 02920, USA	Saab, Inc.'s Information Security Management System is applicable to the operation and management of Saab, Inc.'s Information system(s) that supports the Design, Development, Marketing and Sales, Manufacturing, and Maintenance of Saab, Inc.'s products and services in accordance with our Statement of Applicability Version 1.0.
Saab, Inc.	One Batterymarch Park Quincy, Boston, MA, 02169-7471, USA	Saab, Inc.'s Information Security Management System is applicable to the operation and management of Saab, Inc.'s Information system(s) that supports the Design, Development, Marketing and Sales, Manufacturing, and Maintenance of Saab, Inc.'s products and services in accordance with our Statement of Applicability Version 1.0.
Saab, Inc.	5717 Enterprise Parkway, East Syracuse, NY, 13057, USA	Saab, Inc.'s Information Security Management System is applicable to the operation and management of Saab, Inc.'s Information system(s) that supports the Design, Development, Marketing and Sales, Manufacturing, and Maintenance of Saab, Inc.'s products and services in accordance with our Statement of Applicability Version 1.0.
Saab, Inc.	2602 Challenger Tech Ct., Orlando, FL, 32826, USA	Saab, Inc.'s Information Security Management System is applicable to the operation and management of Saab, Inc.'s Information system(s) that supports the Design, Development, Marketing and Sales, Manufacturing, and Maintenance of Saab, Inc.'s products and services in accordance with our Statement of Applicability Version 1.0.